
EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT 

BY AND BETWEEN  

THE CITY OF PLUGERVILLE, TEXAS, 

AND 

VALLEY VIEW CONSULTING, L.L.C. 

 

This AGREEMENT EXTENSION is entered into by and between the City of Pflugerville, Texas, 

(“Investor”), and Valley View Consulting, L.L.C. (“Advisor”), collectively referred to herein as the 

“Parties.” 

 

WHEREAS, on September 24, 2021, the Investor and Advisor entered into an agreement to provide 

professional services to the Investor with respect to money available for investment (“Investable 

Funds”), hereinafter collectively called the “Agreement” (attached herein as Exhibit “A”); and 

 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Part 7 of the Agreement, the Agreement may be extended under its existing 

terms and conditions on the expiration date of September 30, 2023; and  

 

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to exercise an additional two (2) year term as provided by Part 7 of the 

Agreement, and have also determined that certain terms of the Agreement require amendment;  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL BENEFITS TO BE DERIVED 

UNDER THE AGREEMENT, AND THIS AGREEMENT EXTENSION AND AMENDMENT 

(“EXTENSION AND AMENDMENT”), THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

 

The Agreement shall be extended for an additional two (2) years, beginning October 1, 2023, and 

ending on September 30, 2025. 

 

(Signature Page Follows) 

  



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement Extension and Amendment as 

of the ____ day of ___________________, 2023. 

 

 

CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS ATTEST: 

 

 
  _    
By: Sereniah Breland, City Manager Trista Evans, City Secretary 
 

 

 

VALLEY VIEW CONSULTING, L.L.C. ATTEST: 

 

 
  _    
By: [Title] [Name], [Title] 
 


